Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0 <u>651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cosmed Group, Inc.	Name: Tahoe Foods Technology, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 43 Glen Салтап C <u>ircle</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 17, 2007	Street Address. 43 Gien Canan Circle			
Assignment Merger				
	City: Sparks			
	Characanny			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>NV</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:89431			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
09/217,581	6,284,193			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: lan F. Burns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 842,9050 TFT.MM-Misc. Matters	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 71115	Enclosed			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Reno	8. Payment Information			
State: NV Zip: <u>89570</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3266 Expiration Date 09/2008			
Phone Number:775-826-6160				
Fax Number: 775-828-1651	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Email Address:				
9. Signature:				
Signature.				
lan F. Burns	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Cosmed Group, Inc.</u>, a corporation of duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Maryland, and having its principal place of business at 28 Naragansett Ave., Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property Rights, as defined in the Development and Assignment of Rights Agreement executed July 1, 1997, and set forth in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, <u>Tahoe Foods Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Nevada</u> and having its principal place of business at 800 East Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), does hereby acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified intellectual property, and reissues, and extensions of intellectual property, and all rights under the international property, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Dr. Michael L. Howe

President

Cosmed Group, Inc.

Notarization below:

REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0838

🗆 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗔 General Partner — C Limited D General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact Toy of thumb here ☐ Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: _ ☐ Other:... Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: 07 v609 Rapider: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827 alion • 9350 De Soto Ave... P.O. Box 2402 - Chataworth, CA 91313-2406 Item No. 5907 v609

> **PATENT** REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

APPENDIX A Assignment by Cosmed Group, Inc. to Tahoe Food Technology, Inc.

COUNTRY	<u>FILED</u>	APPLN. NO.	PATENT/PUBL. NO.	
Dynamic O. Biological Burden Reduction				
GERMANY	12/22/1998	98964716.9	1042011	
EUROPE	12/22/1998	98964716.9	1042011	
SPAIN	12/22/1998	2264225	1042011	
FRANCE	12/22/1998	98964716.9	1042011	
UNITED KINGDOM	12/22/1998	98964716.9	1042011	
GREECE	12/22/1998	98964716.9	3058713	
ITALY	12/22/1998	98964716.9	1042011	
JAPAN	12/22/1998	2000-525152		
UNITED STATES	12/ 22 /1998	09/217,581	6,284,193	
WIPO	12/22/1998	PCTUS1998026232		
UNITED STATES	7/13/2001	09/903,685	6,793,884	
UNITED STATES	1/10/2002	10/041,660	6,984,361	
Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction				
UNITED STATES	3/16/2002	60/276,041		
AUSTRALIA	3/15/2002	2002255785		
BRAZIL	3/15/2002	PI0208152-0		
ÇHILE	3/15/2002	514-2002		
COSTA RICA	3/15/2002	7101		
EUROP E	3/15/2002	0 2725205	1385557	
JAPAN	3/15/2002	2002-573056		
NEW ZEALAND	3/15/2002	528391		
PHILIPPINES	3/15/2002	1-2003-000427		
UNITED STATES	3/15/2002	10/098,929	6,955,786	
WPO	3/15/2002	PCTUS2002008147	WO 2002074349	
Gaseous Blend of O _x and its Use for Biological Burden Reduction				
			6.334.979	
UNITED STATES	10/13/2000	09/689,631	0,007,070	
Solubility and Dispersibility by Exposure to O ₂				
UNITED STATES	3/22/2000	09/532,649	6,337,048	
EUROPE	3/22/2001	01918889	1349579	
JAPAN	3/22/2001	2001-568473		

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0840